KSO couplings
2008.01 001
Product description
Cruciform disc coupling KSO (Oldham design)
INKOMA-KSO-Oldham couplings are machine elements for
the smooth transmission of torque between input and
output. The coupling can accommodate parallel off-set of
the connected shafts as well as angular deviation. The

KSO couplings
2007.01 008
Ordering example:
Dimensions KSO A3, A7
KSO - 60 - A3 - A3
P
9
b
H3
S, M Sp
A7
B
a
P9b
a
Ø
H
7
W
Ø
 G
1
Ø
 D
A7 A7
H2
A3
Ø
H
7
W
Ø
 G
2
Ø
 D
1
Ø
 D
B
A3 A3
α°
-R
+
R
 =
 r
a
d
ia
l o
ff
se
t
A3 = A2 + tension flange
For further details see page 10.
KSO Oldham coupling
The INKOMA-KSO Oldham coupling is normally available in the
following versions:
KSO Oldham coupling
Size
Version (input side)
Version (output side)
KSO couplings
2007.01 009
Order code
Dimensions [mm]

2007.02 010
Dimensions
Ordering example:
ISR   50 . 90 / A
Inkofix tension flange ISR
Internal diameter W
Outer diameter D1
Version
For version  A3.
A3
A3 A3
ISR-A - Inkofix tension flange
Explanation:
T = maximum transmissible torque for tension flangestat.
F   = maximum transmissible axial force for tension flangeax
T    = required tightening torque of the tension screwsA
A3
A3 A3
ISR-A - Inkofix tension flange / ISS-A - Inkofix shrink disc
ISS-A - Inkofix shrink disc
H1
H4
H2
H3
Ø
H
7
W
 h
6
Ø
 G
2
Ø
1
D
H1
H2
Ø
H
7
W
 h
6
Ø
 G
2
Ø
1
D
KSO couplings
2008.01 011
Order code
Tension flange
Order code
Coupling
1)H4 WD1
1)H1
1)H2
1)H3 G2
ISR 24.50/A
ISR 36.72/A
ISR 68.120/A
ISS 18.45/A
ISR 50.90/A
ISR 62.110/A
KSO-60
KSO-75